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OUTDOOR EVENTS APPLICATION 

 

Schedule of Fees and Charges 
Held in accordance with the provisions of the City’s Outdoor Events Policy 
 
Health 
Temporary Public Building Fee $160  to  $811 
Noise monitoring fee per hour $ 176.40   
Noise Application Fee (non-complying event) Up to $1,000.00 
Non-Food Stallholders and Amusement Structure Permits (application fee and trading fee applies) 
 Application Fee $ 66.00 
 Trading Fee per day per trader $ 11.50 (including GST) 
Food Stallholder Permits (application fee and trading fee applies) 
 Application Fee $50.00 
 Trading Fee per day per stall  $10.00 
**  Note: the City offers Annual Event Permits for food stalls and they should contact the City directly to arrange 

this. 
 

*  Please note fees are applicable to all food stallholders, except those in charitable / not for profit organisations 
and City of Rockingham Registered Traders. 

 
Community and Leisure Facilities 
Ground Hire (per day, including set up & down) $140.00 (including GST) 
Floodlighting 
 1/2 oval $ 28.10 per hour 
 full over $ 56.20 per hour 
A power bond is charged upfront, prior to event occurring.  This charge will depend on the 
reserve booked and the duration of the event 

 
Fire and Emergency Services 
Application Fee (Pyrotechnics) $ 550.00 
Administration Costs As determined 

 
Other 
Rubbish Bin Hire (recycling or general waste) 
 240 litre bin $12.00 per bin 
 660 litre skip bin $31.00 per skip 
 1100 litre skip bin $50.00 per skip 
Community Sign Licence No Charge 

 


